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  Purchase Order Contract Bridge Replacement
DATE: 11-23-2010

County Burke ROUTE : SR-1907
County # 11
Bridge# 118                                                DESCRIPTION:  Cored Slab with three spans   1 @ 25'-0", 1@60'*0" & 1@25'-0"  on a 60 degree skew angle and 33'-00" clear rdwy. width.
Project# B-5232/ DO00055

Line Item Number Section Payment Unit Davie Grading Unit Apple Tuck & Unit Dane Unit Miller
Item # Item Description Amount Type Price Bid Inc. Price Bid Associates Price Bid Construction Price Bid Engineering

1 0000100000-N 800 Mobilization 1 L.S. 25,000.00$         25,000.00$          15,000.00$       15,000.00$           30,740.00$       30,740.00$           25,000.00$        25,000.00$        
2 0248000000-N SP Generic Grading Item (Excavation & 1 L.S. 20,000.00$         20,000.00$          47,500.00$       47,500.00$           65,000.00$       65,000.00$           49,000.00$        49,000.00$        

Embankment) -$                     -$                      -$                      -$                   
3 0372000000-E 310 18" RC Pipe Culvert,Class III 160 Lin. Ft. 28.00$               4,480.00$            24.00$              3,840.00$             25.00$              4,000.00$             47.00$               7,520.00$          
4 0995000000-E 340 Pipe Removal 5 Lin. Ft. 10.00$               50.00$                 20.00$              100.00$                15.00$              75.00$                  10.00$               50.00$               
5 1489000000-E 610 Asphalt Concrete Base 175 Tons 86.00$               15,050.00$          86.00$              15,050.00$           86.00$              15,050.00$           74.65$               13,063.75$        

Course, Type B 25.0 B
6 1498000000-E 610 Asphalt Concrete Intermadiate 150 Tons 86.00$               12,900.00$          86.00$              12,900.00$           86.00$              12,900.00$           78.90$               11,835.00$        

Course, Type I 19.0 B -$                     -$                      -$                      -$                   
7 1519000000-E 610 Asphalt Concrete Surface 299 Tons 75.00$               22,425.00$          75.00$              22,425.00$           75.00$              22,425.00$           83.90$               25,086.10$        

Course, Type S 9.5 B -$                     -$                      -$                      -$                   
8 1560000000-E 620 Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix, PG 64-22 29 Tons 485.00$             14,065.00$          485.00$            14,065.00$           485.00$            14,065.00$           550.00$             15,950.00$        
9 2253000000-E 840 Concrete Pipe Collars 1 C.Y. 500.00$             500.00$               500.00$            500.00$                625.00$            625.00$                1,200.00$          1,200.00$          
10 2286000000-N 840 Masonry Drainage Structure 3 Ea. 850.00$             2,550.00$            1,200.00$         3,600.00$             1,375.00$         4,125.00$             2,000.00$          6,000.00$          
11 2367000000-N 840 Frame with Two Grates, Std 840.29 3 Ea. 450.00$             1,350.00$            500.00$            1,500.00$             450.00$            1,350.00$             450.00$             1,350.00$          
12 2556000000-E 846 Shoulder Berm  Gutter 52 Lin. Ft. 40.00$               2,080.00$            50.00$              2,600.00$             25.00$              1,300.00$             42.00$               2,184.00$          
13 2570000000-N SP Modified Concrete Flume 1 Ea. 200.00$             200.00$               500.00$            500.00$                475.00$            475.00$                2,500.00$          2,500.00$          
14 2577000000-N 846 Concrete Expressway Gutter 155 Lin. Ft. 40.00$               6,200.00$            30.00$              4,650.00$             20.00$              3,100.00$             45.00$               6,975.00$          
15 2619000000-E 850 4" Concrete Paved Ditch 4 Sq. Yds. 250.00$             1,000.00$            350.00$            1,400.00$             65.00$              260.00$                200.00$             800.00$             
16 3030000000-E 862 Steel BM Guardrail 200 Lin. Ft. 16.00$               3,200.00$            15.00$              3,000.00$             15.00$              3,000.00$             15.00$               3,000.00$          
17 3150000000-N 862 Additional Guardrail Posts 5 Ea. 30.00$               150.00$               8.00$                40.00$                  8.00$                40.00$                  8.00$                 40.00$               
18 3270000000-N SP Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type 350 4 Ea. 1,900.00$          7,600.00$            1,825.00$         7,300.00$             1,825.00$         7,300.00$             1,825.00$          7,300.00$          
19 3317000000-N 862 Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type B-77 4 Ea. 1,550.00$          6,200.00$            1,400.00$         5,600.00$             1,400.00$         5,600.00$             1,400.00$          5,600.00$          
20 3656000000-E 876 Filter Fabric for Drainage 1530 Sq. Yds. 1.50$                 2,295.00$            1.50$                2,295.00$             2.00$                3,060.00$             2.00$                 3,060.00$          
21 4589000000-N 1101 Generic Traffic Control Item 1 L.S. 5,000.00$          5,000.00$            4,000.00$         4,000.00$             5,664.00$         5,664.00$             6,000.00$          6,000.00$          
22 6000000000-E 1605 Temporary Silt Fence 1500 Lin. Ft. 2.20$                 3,300.00$            2.50$                3,750.00$             2.20$                3,300.00$             2.00$                 3,000.00$          
23 6006000000-E 1610 Stone for Erosion Control, Class A 225 Tons 10.00$               2,250.00$            26.00$              5,850.00$             35.00$              7,875.00$             32.00$               7,200.00$          
24 6009000000-E 1610 Stone for Erosion Control, Class B 170 Tons 10.00$               1,700.00$            22.00$              3,740.00$             30.00$              5,100.00$             32.00$               5,440.00$          
25 6012000000-E 1610 Sediment Control Stone 250 Tons 10.00$               2,500.00$            22.50$              5,625.00$             30.00$              7,500.00$             32.00$               8,000.00$          
26 6024000000-E 1622 Temporary Slope Drains 200 Lin. Ft. 10.00$               2,000.00$            10.00$              2,000.00$             13.50$              2,700.00$             9.00$                 1,800.00$          
27 6027000000-N 1622 Inlet Protection at Temporary Slope Drains 4 Ea. 100.00$             400.00$               150.00$            600.00$                350.00$            1,400.00$             200.00$             800.00$             
28 6029000000-E SP Safety Fence 900 Lin. Ft. 1.70$                 1,530.00$            1.50$                1,350.00$             1.70$                1,530.00$             2.00$                 1,800.00$          
29 6030000000-E 1630 Silt Excavation 230 C.Y. 6.00$                 1,380.00$            1.00$                230.00$                10.00$              2,300.00$             8.00$                 1,840.00$          
30 6036000000-E 1631 Matting for Erosion Control 7500 Sq. Yds. 0.25$                 1,875.00$            0.75$                5,625.00$             1.95$                14,625.00$           1.95$                 14,625.00$        
31 6042000000-E 1630 1/4" Hardware Cloth 90 Lin. Ft. 4.00$                 360.00$               5.00$                450.00$                4.00$                360.00$                4.00$                 360.00$             
32 6070000000-N SP Special Stilling Basins 8 Ea. 200.00$             1,600.00$            150.00$            1,200.00$             450.00$            3,600.00$             1,000.00$          8,000.00$          
33 6071030000-E SP Coir Fiber Baffle 30 Sq. Yds. 6.00$                 180.00$               10.00$              300.00$                6.00$                180.00$                15.00$               450.00$             
34 6133000000-E SP Generic Erosion Control Item 1 Ea. 5,000.00$          5,000.00$            3,000.00$         3,000.00$             2,500.00$         2,500.00$             7,000.00$          7,000.00$          
35 8035000000-N 402 Removal Existing Structures 1 L.S. 35,000.00$         35,000.00$          15,000.00$       15,000.00$           25,000.00$       25,000.00$           12,000.00$        12,000.00$        
36 8365000000-E 422 Bridge Approach Slab 1 L.S. 22,596.00$         22,596.00$          25,000.00$       25,000.00$           15,590.00$       15,590.00$           22,000.00$        22,000.00$        
37 82100000000-N SP  HP 12x53 Galvanized Steel Piles 140 Lin. Ft. 60.00$               8,400.00$            40.00$              5,600.00$             66.00$              9,240.00$             55.00$               7,700.00$          
38 8391000000-E SP Steel Pile Points for HP 12x53 Steel Piles 7 Lin. Ft. 150.00$             1,050.00$            350.00$            2,450.00$             180.00$            1,260.00$             200.00$             1,400.00$          
39 8594000000-E 876 Rip Rap Class B 3 Tons 50.00$               150.00$               22.00$              66.00$                  71.50$              214.50$                45.00$               135.00$             
40 8608000000-E 876 Rip Rap Class II (2'-0" Thick) 630 Tons 37.00$               23,310.00$          32.00$              20,160.00$           40.00$              25,200.00$           40.00$               25,200.00$        
41 8765000000-N SP Construction of Substructure 1 L.S. 126,819.00$       126,819.00$        140,000.00$     140,000.00$         125,215.00$     125,215.00$         160,000.00$      160,000.00$      
42 8766000000-N SP Construction of Superstructure 1 L.S. 164,430.00$       164,430.00$        155,000.00$     155,000.00$         160,000.00$     160,000.00$         150,000.00$      150,000.00$      

Total 558,125.00$        564,861.00$         614,843.50$         632,263.85$      
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  Purchase Order Contract Bridge Replacement
DATE: 10-14-2010

County Burke ROUTE : SR-1907
County # 11
Bridge# 118                                                DESCRIPTION:  Cored Slab with three spans   1 @ 25'-0", 1@60'*0" & 1@25'-0"  on a 60 degree skew angle and 33'-00" clear rdwy. width.
Project# B-5232/ DO00055

Line Item Number Section Payment Unit Clark Ledbetter Unit Taylor & Murphy Unit TCB Builders Unit Palmetto
Item # Item Description Amount Type Price Bid Grading Price Bid Co. Price Bid LLC Price Bid Infrastructure

1 0000100000-N 800 Mobilization 1 L.S. 18,000.00$         18,000.00$          32,000.00$       32,000.00$           32,900.00$       32,900.00$           38,000.00$        38,000.00$        
2 0248000000-N SP Generic Grading Item (Excavation & 1 L.S. 28,000.00$         28,000.00$          39,000.00$       39,000.00$           43,200.00$       43,200.00$           25,000.00$        25,000.00$        

Embankment) -$                     -$                      -$                      -$                   
3 0372000000-E 310 18" RC Pipe Culvert,Class III 160 Lin. Ft. 23.00$               3,680.00$            28.00$              4,480.00$             27.00$              4,320.00$             55.00$               8,800.00$          
4 0995000000-E 340 Pipe Removal 5 Lin. Ft. 10.00$               50.00$                 10.00$              50.00$                  35.00$              175.00$                100.00$             500.00$             
5 1489000000-E 610 Asphalt Concrete Base 175 Tons 75.00$               13,125.00$          95.00$              16,625.00$           86.00$              15,050.00$           86.00$               15,050.00$        

Course, Type B 25.0 B
6 1498000000-E 610 Asphalt Concrete Intermadiate 150 Tons 80.00$               12,000.00$          95.00$              14,250.00$           86.00$              12,900.00$           86.00$               12,900.00$        

Course, Type I 19.0 B -$                     -$                      -$                      -$                   
7 1519000000-E 610 Asphalt Concrete Surface 299 Tons 85.00$               25,415.00$          83.00$              24,817.00$           75.00$              22,425.00$           75.00$               22,425.00$        

Course, Type S 9.5 B -$                     -$                      -$                      -$                   
8 1560000000-E 620 Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix, PG 64-22 29 Tons 525.00$             15,225.00$          485.00$            14,065.00$           485.00$            14,065.00$           485.00$             14,065.00$        
9 2253000000-E 840 Concrete Pipe Collars 1 C.Y. 1,000.00$          1,000.00$            300.00$            300.00$                450.00$            450.00$                2,000.00$          2,000.00$          
10 2286000000-N 840 Masonry Drainage Structure 3 Ea. 1,500.00$          4,500.00$            1,250.00$         3,750.00$             900.00$            2,700.00$             1,500.00$          4,500.00$          
11 2367000000-N 840 Frame with Two Grates, Std 840.29 3 Ea. 500.00$             1,500.00$            800.00$            2,400.00$             195.00$            585.00$                1,000.00$          3,000.00$          
12 2556000000-E 846 Shoulder Berm  Gutter 52 Lin. Ft. 50.00$               2,600.00$            25.00$              1,300.00$             10.00$              520.00$                55.00$               2,860.00$          
13 2570000000-N SP Modified Concrete Flume 1 Ea. 1,000.00$          1,000.00$            1,100.00$         1,100.00$             400.00$            400.00$                1,300.00$          1,300.00$          
14 2577000000-N 846 Concrete Expressway Gutter 155 Lin. Ft. 35.00$               5,425.00$            25.00$              3,875.00$             12.00$              1,860.00$             35.00$               5,425.00$          
15 2619000000-E 850 4" Concrete Paved Ditch 4 Sq. Yds. 200.00$             800.00$               50.00$              200.00$                35.00$              140.00$                45.00$               180.00$             
16 3030000000-E 862 Steel BM Guardrail 200 Lin. Ft. 15.00$               3,000.00$            15.00$              3,000.00$             15.00$              3,000.00$             16.00$               3,200.00$          
17 3150000000-N 862 Additional Guardrail Posts 5 Ea. 10.00$               50.00$                 8.00$                40.00$                  8.00$                40.00$                  30.00$               150.00$             
18 3270000000-N SP Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type 350 4 Ea. 1,875.00$          7,500.00$            1,825.00$         7,300.00$             1,825.00$         7,300.00$             1,900.00$          7,600.00$          
19 3317000000-N 862 Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type B-77 4 Ea. 1,500.00$          6,000.00$            1,400.00$         5,600.00$             1,400.00$         5,600.00$             1,550.00$          6,200.00$          
20 3656000000-E 876 Filter Fabric for Drainage 1530 Sq. Yds. 1.00$                 1,530.00$            5.00$                7,650.00$             1.25$                1,912.50$             2.00$                 3,060.00$          
21 4589000000-N 1101 Generic Traffic Control Item 1 L.S. 7,500.00$          7,500.00$            6,000.00$         6,000.00$             4,000.00$         4,000.00$             3,600.00$          3,600.00$          
22 6000000000-E 1605 Temporary Silt Fence 1500 Lin. Ft. 1.75$                 2,625.00$            2.20$                3,300.00$             2.00$                3,000.00$             2.20$                 3,300.00$          
23 6006000000-E 1610 Stone for Erosion Control, Class A 225 Tons 10.00$               2,250.00$            30.00$              6,750.00$             35.50$              7,987.50$             55.00$               12,375.00$        
24 6009000000-E 1610 Stone for Erosion Control, Class B 170 Tons 35.00$               5,950.00$            30.00$              5,100.00$             35.50$              6,035.00$             55.00$               9,350.00$          
25 6012000000-E 1610 Sediment Control Stone 250 Tons 10.00$               2,500.00$            25.00$              6,250.00$             28.50$              7,125.00$             45.00$               11,250.00$        
26 6024000000-E 1622 Temporary Slope Drains 200 Lin. Ft. 5.00$                 1,000.00$            10.00$              2,000.00$             9.00$                1,800.00$             12.00$               2,400.00$          
27 6027000000-N 1622 Inlet Protection at Temporary Slope Drains 4 Ea. 50.00$               200.00$               125.00$            500.00$                125.00$            500.00$                100.00$             400.00$             
28 6029000000-E SP Safety Fence 900 Lin. Ft. 1.50$                 1,350.00$            1.70$                1,530.00$             1.75$                1,575.00$             1.70$                 1,530.00$          
29 6030000000-E 1630 Silt Excavation 230 C.Y. 3.00$                 690.00$               7.00$                1,610.00$             3.00$                690.00$                22.00$               5,060.00$          
30 6036000000-E 1631 Matting for Erosion Control 7500 Sq. Yds. 0.50$                 3,750.00$            1.95$                14,625.00$           1.25$                9,375.00$             1.95$                 14,625.00$        
31 6042000000-E 1630 1/4" Hardware Cloth 90 Lin. Ft. 5.00$                 450.00$               4.00$                360.00$                3.00$                270.00$                4.00$                 360.00$             
32 6070000000-N SP Special Stilling Basins 8 Ea. 300.00$             2,400.00$            1,200.00$         9,600.00$             400.00$            3,200.00$             450.00$             3,600.00$          
33 6071030000-E SP Coir Fiber Baffle 30 Sq. Yds. 10.00$               300.00$               14.00$              420.00$                4.00$                120.00$                15.00$               450.00$             
34 6133000000-E SP Generic Erosion Control Item 1 Ea. 6,000.00$          6,000.00$            2,500.00$         2,500.00$             6,500.00$         6,500.00$             3,620.00$          3,620.00$          
35 8035000000-N 402 Removal Existing Structures 1 L.S. 12,500.00$         12,500.00$          20,000.00$       20,000.00$           45,000.00$       45,000.00$           40,000.00$        40,000.00$        
36 8210000000-N 422 Bridge Approach Slab 1 L.S. 35,000.00$         35,000.00$          26,500.00$       26,500.00$           21,000.00$       21,000.00$           30,000.00$        30,000.00$        
37 83650000000-E SP  HP 12x53 Galvanized Steel Piles 140 Lin. Ft. 70.00$               9,800.00$            56.75$              7,945.00$             80.00$              11,200.00$           80.00$               11,200.00$        
38 8391000000-E SP Steel Pile Points for HP 12x53 Steel Piles 7 Lin. Ft. 150.00$             1,050.00$            127.00$            889.00$                100.00$            700.00$                150.00$             1,050.00$          
39 8594000000-E 876 Rip Rap Class B 3 Tons 70.00$               210.00$               113.00$            339.00$                52.00$              156.00$                65.00$               195.00$             
40 8608000000-E 876 Rip Rap Class II (2'-0" Thick) 630 Tons 35.00$               22,050.00$          46.00$              28,980.00$           43.00$              27,090.00$           55.00$               34,650.00$        
41 8765000000-N SP Construction of Substructure 1 L.S. 200,000.00$       200,000.00$        156,000.00$     156,000.00$         158,000.00$     158,000.00$         160,354.00$      160,354.00$      
42 8766000000-N SP Construction of Superstructure 1 L.S. 165,000.00$       165,000.00$        173,400.00$     173,400.00$         171,750.00$     171,750.00$         160,100.00$      160,100.00$      

Total 632,975.00$        656,400.00$         656,616.00$         685,684.00$      
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  Purchase Order Contract Bridge Replacement
DATE: 10-14-2010

County Burke ROUTE : SR-1907
County # 11
Bridge# 118                                                DESCRIPTION:  Cored Slab with three spans   1 @ 25'-0", 1@60'*0" & 1@25'-0"  on a 60 degree skew angle and 33'-00" clear rdwy. width.
Project# B-5232/ DO00055

Line Item Number Section Payment Unit R.E. Burns & Unit Smith- Rowe Unit Colwell Constr.
Item # Item Description Amount Type Price Bid Sons Co. Price Bid LLC Price Bid Co.

1 0000100000-N 800 Mobilization 1 L.S. 34,000.00$         34,000.00$          35,500.00$       35,500.00$           64,000.00$       64,000.00$           
2 0248000000-N SP Generic Grading Item (Excavation & 1 L.S. 35,000.00$         35,000.00$          41,645.00$       41,645.00$           48,000.00$       48,000.00$           

Embankment) -$                     -$                      -$                      
3 0372000000-E 310 18" RC Pipe Culvert,Class III 160 Lin. Ft. 65.00$               10,400.00$          40.00$              6,400.00$             42.80$              6,848.00$             
4 0995000000-E 340 Pipe Removal 5 Lin. Ft. 10.00$               50.00$                 20.00$              100.00$                100.00$            500.00$                
5 1489000000-E 610 Asphalt Concrete Base 175 Tons 86.00$               15,050.00$          89.00$              15,575.00$           86.70$              15,172.50$           

Course, Type B 25.0 B
6 1498000000-E 610 Asphalt Concrete Intermadiate 150 Tons 86.00$               12,900.00$          89.00$              13,350.00$           91.80$              13,770.00$           

Course, Type I 19.0 B -$                     -$                      -$                      
7 1519000000-E 610 Asphalt Concrete Surface 299 Tons 75.00$               22,425.00$          78.00$              23,322.00$           97.80$              29,242.20$           

Course, Type S 9.5 B -$                     -$                      -$                      
8 1560000000-E 620 Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix, PG 64-22 29 Tons 485.00$             14,065.00$          490.00$            14,210.00$           625.20$            18,130.80$           
9 2253000000-E 840 Concrete Pipe Collars 1 C.Y. 1,000.00$          1,000.00$            750.00$            750.00$                475.00$            475.00$                
10 2286000000-N 840 Masonry Drainage Structure 3 Ea. 1,700.00$          5,100.00$            1,600.00$         4,800.00$             1,985.60$         5,956.80$             
11 2367000000-N 840 Frame with Two Grates, Std 840.29 3 Ea. 630.00$             1,890.00$            600.00$            1,800.00$             985.60$            2,956.80$             
12 2556000000-E 846 Shoulder Berm  Gutter 52 Lin. Ft. 40.00$               2,080.00$            60.00$              3,120.00$             55.75$              2,899.00$             
13 2570000000-N SP Modified Concrete Flume 1 Ea. 1,000.00$          1,000.00$            1,200.00$         1,200.00$             1,985.45$         1,985.45$             
14 2577000000-N 846 Concrete Expressway Gutter 155 Lin. Ft. 40.00$               6,200.00$            70.00$              10,850.00$           38.56$              5,976.80$             
15 2619000000-E 850 4" Concrete Paved Ditch 4 Sq. Yds. 125.00$             500.00$               100.00$            400.00$                85.60$              342.40$                
16 3030000000-E 862 Steel BM Guardrail 200 Lin. Ft. 15.00$               3,000.00$            15.00$              3,000.00$             16.20$              3,240.00$             
17 3150000000-N 862 Additional Guardrail Posts 5 Ea. 8.00$                 40.00$                 8.00$                40.00$                  8.64$                43.20$                  
18 3270000000-N SP Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type 350 4 Ea. 1,825.00$          7,300.00$            1,825.00$         7,300.00$             1,971.00$         7,884.00$             
19 3317000000-N 862 Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type B-77 4 Ea. 1,400.00$          5,600.00$            1,400.00$         5,600.00$             1,512.00$         6,048.00$             
20 3656000000-E 876 Filter Fabric for Drainage 1530 Sq. Yds. 1.60$                 2,448.00$            1.00$                1,530.00$             6.75$                10,327.50$           
21 4589000000-N 1101 Generic Traffic Control Item 1 L.S. 3,514.00$          3,514.00$            3,500.00$         3,500.00$             -$                      
22 6000000000-E 1605 Temporary Silt Fence 1500 Lin. Ft. 2.20$                 3,300.00$            2.20$                3,300.00$             2.75$                4,125.00$             
23 6006000000-E 1610 Stone for Erosion Control, Class A 225 Tons 20.00$               4,500.00$            30.00$              6,750.00$             42.50$              9,562.50$             
24 6009000000-E 1610 Stone for Erosion Control, Class B 170 Tons 20.00$               3,400.00$            30.00$              5,100.00$             42.50$              7,225.00$             
25 6012000000-E 1610 Sediment Control Stone 250 Tons 20.00$               5,000.00$            30.00$              7,500.00$             38.50$              9,625.00$             
26 6024000000-E 1622 Temporary Slope Drains 200 Lin. Ft. 5.00$                 1,000.00$            5.00$                1,000.00$             12.60$              2,520.00$             
27 6027000000-N 1622 Inlet Protection at Temporary Slope Drains 4 Ea. 70.00$               280.00$               25.00$              100.00$                325.50$            1,302.00$             
28 6029000000-E SP Safety Fence 900 Lin. Ft. 1.70$                 1,530.00$            1.70$                1,530.00$             3.25$                2,925.00$             
29 6030000000-E 1630 Silt Excavation 230 C.Y. 2.00$                 460.00$               3.00$                690.00$                7.00$                1,610.00$             
30 6036000000-E 1631 Matting for Erosion Control 7500 Sq. Yds. 1.95$                 14,625.00$          2.10$                15,750.00$           3.06$                22,950.00$           
31 6042000000-E 1630 1/4" Hardware Cloth 90 Lin. Ft. 3.00$                 270.00$               4.00$                360.00$                3.98$                358.20$                
32 6070000000-N SP Special Stilling Basins 8 Ea. 150.00$             1,200.00$            100.00$            800.00$                1,850.60$         14,804.80$           
33 6071030000-E SP Coir Fiber Baffle 30 Sq. Yds. 10.00$               300.00$               15.00$              450.00$                16.98$              509.40$                
34 6133000000-E SP Generic Erosion Control Item 1 Ea. 2,200.00$          2,200.00$            7,000.00$         7,000.00$             62,500.00$       62,500.00$           
35 8035000000-N 402 Removal Existing Structures 1 L.S. 15,000.00$         15,000.00$          25,000.00$       25,000.00$           38,500.00$       38,500.00$           
36 8210000000-N 422 Bridge Approach Slab 1 L.S. 30,000.00$         30,000.00$          30,100.00$       30,100.00$           37,952.70$       37,952.70$           
37 83650000000-E SP  HP 12x53 Galvanized Steel Piles 140 Lin. Ft. 43.00$               6,020.00$            84.88$              11,883.20$           71.10$              9,954.00$             
38 8391000000-E SP Steel Pile Points for HP 12x53 Steel Piles 7 Lin. Ft. 150.00$             1,050.00$            195.00$            1,365.00$             105.50$            738.50$                
39 8594000000-E 876 Rip Rap Class B 3 Tons 85.00$               255.00$               100.00$            300.00$                105.00$            315.00$                
40 8608000000-E 876 Rip Rap Class II (2'-0" Thick) 630 Tons 40.00$               25,200.00$          38.25$              24,097.50$           49.60$              31,248.00$           
41 8765000000-N SP Construction of Substructure 1 L.S. 220,000.00$       220,000.00$        207,270.00$     207,270.00$         584,937.47$     584,937.47$         
42 8766000000-N SP Construction of Superstructure 1 L.S. 170,000.00$       170,000.00$        167,100.00$     167,100.00$         321,038.27$     321,038.27$         

Total 689,152.00$        711,437.70$         1,408,499.29$      -$                   
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